

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 324/2024 in[WP(C) 710/2023]

DR. MOHAMMAD RIYAZ LATTOO ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

MR. ATUL DULOO AND ANOTHER ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.08.2024

Notice to the respondents, returnable by next date of hearing for filing the statement of facts/compliance report, strictly in consonance with the writ Court judgment with an advance copy to other side.

List on 8th November, 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.08.2024
"Abdul Rashid"