

S. No. 7
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 324/2024
In WP(C) No. 710/2023

Dr. Mohammad Riyaz Lattoo ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Mr. Atul Duloo and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.02.2025

Compliance report has not been filed by respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted a week's time to file compliance report indicating therein that the order passed by this Court has been implemented in its letter and spirit, failing which appropriate orders would follow.

List on 17.03.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
19.02.2025
Manzoor