

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 324/2024 in[WP(C) 710/2023]
CM(1434/2025)

DR. MOHAMMAD RIYAZ LATTOO ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate.
Vs.

MR. ATUL DULOO AND ANOTHER ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.08.2025

On the previous date of hearing counsel for the petitioner states that an application for arraying J&K PSC as party-respondent has been filed, however, no such application is on record.

Be that as it may, counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to move a fresh application in this regard.

List on 9th September, 2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
19.08.2025
“Abdul Rashid”