

Serial No.50
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
CCP(S) No. 324/2024 in WP(C) No. 710/2023

DR. MOHAMMAD RIYAZ LATTOO

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. A. Hanan Kalwal, Advocate vice Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate.

Versus

MR. ATUL DULOO AND ANOTHER

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
ORDER
09.09.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted further
two weeks time for filing the application in terms of order dated 19.08.2025.

List on 15.10.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
09.09.2025
"Shaista-PS"