

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 324/2024 in[WP(C) 710/2023]

DR. MOHAMMAD RIYAZ LATTOO

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate.

Vs.

MR. ATUL DULOO AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.10.2025

CM No.6387/2025

Notice to the respondents/ non-applicants returnable within three weeks upon steps within one week.

List along with contempt petition on 03.11.2025.

Meantime, objections in the application.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.10.2025

Ishaq