

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 324/2024
In WP(C) No. 710/2023

Dr. Mohammad Riyaz Lattoo ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

Vs.

Mr. Atul Duloo and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2025

CM No. 6387/2025:

This application is for impleadment of J&K Public Service Commission through its Chairman as party respondent in the instant contempt petition.

Application, for the reasons mentioned therein, is allowed and J&K Public Service Commission through its Chairman is impleaded as party respondent No.3 in this contempt petition.

Registry to update cause index.

CM No. 6387/2025 is **disposed of**.

Notice.

Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of newly impleaded respondent No.3. He shall file statement of facts/compliance within a period of two weeks.

List the contempt petition on 25.11.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.11.2025
Manzoor