

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S)/324/2024

DR. MOHAMMAD RIYAZ LATTOO ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

Vs.

MR. ATUL DULOO AND ANOTHER ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aafreen Manzoor, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2025

Compliance report has not been filed despite the opportunity already
availed by respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final
opportunity of four weeks to file the same, failing which appropriate orders
would follow.

List on 06.03.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.12.2025
Shabroz