

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 324/2024 in[WP(C) 710/2023]

DR. MOHAMMAD RIYAZ LATTOO

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate.

Vs.

MR. ATUL DULOO AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.03.2026

Compliance report has been filed and copy furnished to counsel for the petitioner who seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response thereto.

List on 25.03.2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.03.2026

Ishaq