

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 324/2024 in[WP(C) 710/2023] CM(1434/2025)

DR. MOHAMMAD RIYAZ LATTOO

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

MR. ATUL DULOO AND ANOTHER

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
20.04.2026

On mention, the matter is taken up for hearing out of turn.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has received the affidavit of the Chief Secretary and he would be filing the same within the course of this week. Let the needful be done within the aforesaid period.

List for consideration on 20-05-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20.04.2026
Sarvar